11-17-1998







OF COMMERCE

	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	0.12	10-19-1998	ademark Office
	100900993		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt.	#34
To the Honorable Commissione				opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	urd	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
MACFADDEN PUBLISHING, II	NC. 10-19-98	THE STERLING/M. 233 Park Avenue New York, New Y		IIP
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation - State of Del ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying par  3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assiçnment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Association  General Partne Limited Partner Corporation		
Execution Date: August 17, 19	92			
	Additional numbers atta	1113590 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	<b>I</b> o	
5. Correspondence should be m				
VICTOR M. TANNE ABELMAN, FRAYNI 150 East 42nd Stre New York, New Yo 1/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000086 1113590	NBAUM E & SCHWAB et	7. Total fee (37 CFT  Enclosed (The said Deposit Account covered by the enclosed to Deposit account deposit de	3.41):	official fee not fully
-	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
of the original document.  VICTOR M. TANNEN		)	ect and any attached cop	y is a true copy
Name of Person Sig		Signature	, Da	τe
	Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sheet, att	achments and documents	: 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0879** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACFADDEN PUBLISHING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 233 Park Avenue South, City of New York, State of New York 10003, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) was the owner of and had adopted and used the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Number</u>

**TEEN BEAT** 1113590

AND WHEREAS, THE STERLING/MACFADDEN PARTNERSHIP, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 233 Park Avenue South, City of New York, State of New York 10003, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) was desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby confirm that, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark, with effect from August 17, 1992.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this confirmatory Deed of Assignment on this  $\sqrt{\gamma}$  day of  $\mathcal{E}_{\mathcal{L}}$  day of  $\mathcal{E}_{\mathcal{L}}$  , 1998.

MACFADDEN PUBLISHING, INC.

By\_\_

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998** 

ANNA BLANC

VICE INESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0880